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Tariff Notice No. 1981 /41— Applications for Exclusion from Determination

Norick is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Rates of Duty Part
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods - I
No. Ttem Ref.
Normal Pref.
H.O. 60630 | 39.02.145 | Low density polyethylene film containing 189, Ethyl methyl acrylate 30% DC25*
additive, for use in making disposable surgical gloves Pac Free*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of
duty prescribed under Tariff item 39.02.149
H.O. 60657 | 84.45.001 | Shoda SG211 carbide tool grinder .. .. .. .. 40* Aul 20*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of Can 25*%
duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates pre- DC25*
scribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10 Pac Free*
H.O. 60078 | 90.28.001 | Dynamic Logics “Digital and Verbal Telemetry Schemes™ as follows: 45*% Aul 25*
Teltel alarmlog outstation Can 25*
Teltel Autolog outstation DC25*

Teltel controlog outstation”
Teltel mini-master station
Teltel micro-master station
Teltel Maxi-master station
Teltel repeater system
Radle Series 32, 32/DTS
Radac
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of
duty prescribed under Tariff item 90.28.009, or at the rates of

duty prescribed under Part Il of the Tariff, Reference 99
*or such lower rate of

duty as the Minister
may in any case direct

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.
H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by the identification reference on or before 7 May 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and .

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of April 1981. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1981/43—Application for Variation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Rates of Duty Effective
Part
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods II |Concession
No. Item Normal Pref. Ref. Code From To
CURRENT APPROVAL:
85.23.021 ASEA PVC covered single core cable, tinned Free .. 114217F | 1/7/78 | 31/3/84

conductor of copper, rated voltage

0.5mm -; 250 V, 0.75 mm +; 400 V,

1-2.5mm +; 700V
REQUESTED APPROVAL: l
WN 1682 | 85.23.021 ASEA PVC covered single core cable, tinned
conductor of copper, for a voltage range
conductor to earth up to 300 V for maxi-
mum 0.75 mm? section and 450 V for
larger sections and conductor to con-
ductor up to 500 V for maximum
0.75 mm? section and 750 V for larger
sections up to 2. 5 mm 2

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.
WN-—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by the identification reference on or before 7 May 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application
number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and .

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of April 1981. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



